

# Wolverhampton EHE Location FOI Response January 2013

## 1. **Where home education currently sits in your authority**

Home education is monitored and supported by an Education Adviser in the Behaviour and Mental Health Support Service. This is one of the professional groups within Social Inclusion Services who are in turn a service group within Children, Young People and Families. We think this is a most appropriate location for the service. Other colleagues deal with pupils whose parents often consider home education including those with behaviour and emotional difficulties and travelling children.

## 2. **Which line in the s251 table includes an allocation for home education services within the "other education and community budget" for example Education Welfare, School Improvement, Parent Partnership or Other**

The 2012/13 estimate contribution toward travelling children from Wolverhampton is £107,620. This is posted to line 1.2.2 of Section 251 return.

## 3. **The forward budget sum allocated to home education service and support**

The 2012/13 estimate for a behaviour support post is £51,870. This is posted to line 2.0.2 of Section 251 return.